FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)
(NB No. 0651-0011 (eyo 4/94)



101193099

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10 29 79 10 193099	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
National Electric Coil	Name: Siemens Westinghouse Power Corportion
	Internal Address: MC - 301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4400 Alafaya Trail
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Orlando State: Florida ZIP: 32826-2399
X Other Assignment of Invention and Patent	Country: USA
Execution Date: 7/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
519,595 (filed Aug. 24, 1995)	5,801,334
Serial No.:	
Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>
Name: Daniel J. Staudt	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
MC – 301	8. Deposit Account No.
Street Address: 4400 Alafaya Trail	19-2179
City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 32826-2399	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Daniel J. Staudt, Esq.	10/29/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
/04/1999 NTHAI1 00000304 192179 5801334 Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document : 2
EC-561 AO OO CH	

PATENT REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION and PATENT U.S. Patent Number 5,801,334 (App. No. 519,595) Filed August 24, 1995, Issued September 1, 1998 Inventor: Dimitri Theodorides

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, National Electric Coil, Inc. a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 800 King Avenue, Columbus Ohio 43216, (hereinafter referred to as NEC) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporation, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business in 4400 Alafava Trial, Orlando, Florida 32826 (hereinafter referred to as SWPC), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any interest in and the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Number 5,801,334 entitled; Conductor (Turn) Insulation System for Coils in High Voltage Machines, filed August 24, 1995 by Dimitri Theodorides, in and to said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions. NEC further, agrees without further consideration to SWPC, and to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, when requested, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers-of-attorney and assurances that may be required for the sale, conveyance, transfer, assignment, delivery, assurance, assertion of rights transferred under this Assignment. Any external costs incurred by NEC resulting from actions taken by SWPC, in order for SWPC to obtain all rights, title, and interest in the 5,801,334 patent, shall be borne by SWPC.

NEC hereby represents and covenants with SWPC that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its respective authorized representative.

NATIONAL ELECTRIC COIL, INC.	SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORP
Signature Daniel S Bodeless	Signature Daniel J. Stand
Print Name VP & GH	Printed Name
Title 7/30/99	Title 7/29/99
Date / /	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 10/29/1999 REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0672